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PRODUCT SAFETY

Your safety and the safety of others are very important.
We have provided many important safety messages in this manual and on your
appliance. Always read and obey all safety messages.

This is the safety alert symbol.
This symbol alerts you to potential hazards that can kill or hurt you
and others.
All safety messages will follow the safety alert symbol and either
the word “DANGER” or “WARNING.” These words mean:

DANGER
You can be killed or seriously injured
if you don't immediately follow
instructions.

WARNING
You can be killed or seriously injured
if you don’t follow instructions.

All safety messages will tell you what the potential hazard is, tell you how to reduce
the chance of injury, and tell you what can happen if the instructions are not
followed.

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS
When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions
should always be followed, including the following:
1. Read all instructions. Misuse of appliance may result in

personal injury.
2. To protect against risk of electrical shock, do not put Stand

Blender Base in water or other liquid.
3. This appliance is not intended for use by children or by persons

with reduced physical, sensory, or mental capabilities, or lack
of experience and knowledge. Close supervision is necessary
when any appliance is used near children. Children should be
supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

4. Turn the appliance off (On/Off), then unplug from the outlet
when not in use, before assembling or disassembling parts and
before cleaning. To unplug, grasp the plug and pull from the
outlet. Never pull from the power cord.

5. Avoid contacting moving parts.
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6. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug, or 
after the appliance malfunctions, or is dropped or damaged in 
any manner. Return appliance to the nearest Authorized 
Service Facility for examination, repair, or electrical or 
mechanical adjustment.

7. Do not use the appliance outdoors.
8. Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter.
9. Keep hands and utensils out of container while blending to 

reduce the risk of severe injury to persons or damage to the 
Blender. A scraper may be used but must be used only when 
the Blender is not running.

10. Blades are sharp. Handle carefully.
11. Always operate Blender with cover in place.
12. Never leave the appliance unattended while it is in operation.
13. When blending hot liquids or ingredients, Lid Center Cap shall 

remain in place over the lid opening. Always start on lowest 
speed and slowly ramp to desired speed when blending hot 
liquids or ingredients.

14. The use of attachments or accessories, including canning jars, 
not recommended or sold by KitchenAid may cause fire, 
electrical shock or injury.

15. Allow the appliance to cool completely before putting on or 
taking off parts, and before cleaning the appliance. Important 
Security Measures required for compliance with 
regulations in Mexico:

16. If the Power Cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the 
KitchenAid or its service agent or by qualified personnel in 
order to avoid a hazard.

17. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including 
children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, 
or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been 
given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

18. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play 
with the appliance.

19. Turn the appliance off, then unplug from the outlet when not in 
use, before assembling or disassembling accessories, before 
cleaning and before approaching parts that move in use.

20. Do not use the appliance for any other use other than that for 
which it was designed. It could lead to possible injury.
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21. This appliance is intended to be used in household and similar
applications such as:
� Staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and other working

environments
� Farmhouses;
� By clients in hotels, motels and other residential type

environments;
� Bed and breakfast type environments.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
This product is designed for household use only.

WARNING
Electrical Shock Hazard

Plug into a grounded 3 prong outlet.
Do not remove ground prong.
Do not use an adapter.
Do not use an extension cord.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in death, fire, or
electrical shock.

CARE AND CLEANING
IMPORTANT: Allow the appliance to cool completely before putting on or taking off parts, and
before cleaning the appliance.

CLEANING THE BLENDER AND ACCESSORIES
Clean the Blender and accessories thoroughly after every use.
NOTE: To avoid damaging the Blender, do not immerse the Blender Base or cord in water. To
avoid scratching the Blender, do not use abrasive cleansers or scouring pads.

1. Remove any remaining contents from the Jar. Fill half of the Jar with warm water, and add
1 or 2 drops of dish-washing liquid. Place the Blender Jar on the base. Make sure the
Blender Jar is fully seated in the base. Secure the Lid on the Jar, Press the Clean function,
and run the Blender for 15 seconds cleaning. Remove the Blender Jar, empty contents and
rinse with warm water.

2. The Lid and Lid Center Cap can be cleaned in the top rack of a dishwasher.
3. To clean the Blender Base and cord: Unplug the Blender before cleaning. Wipe clean the

base and the cord with a warm, damp cloth and dry with a soft cloth.
FOR DETAILED INFORMATION ON OPEARTING AND CLEANING THE BLENDER
Visit www.kitchenaid.com/quickstart for additional instructions refer online Product 
Guide, videos, inspiring recipes, warranty information and tips on how to clean and operate 
your Blender.
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WARRANTYAND SERVICE
WARRANTY CERTIFICATE FOR SMALL KITCHENAID APPLIANCES WARRANTY VALID ONLY IN THE
COUNTRY OF PRODUCT PURCHASE
IMPORTANT: This Warranty Certificate or Card must be presented together with the original purchase invoice or receipt for the
product covered by the warranty. For Colombia, the invoice will be payable only in cases where local regulations allow it.

Marketer/Importers/Warrantors of the warranted products:
In Colombia: Whirlpool COLOMBIA S.A.S.

In Ecuador: Whirlpool Ecuador S.A.

In El Salvador: Whirlpool El Salvador S.A. de C.V.

In Guatemala: Whirlpool GUATEMALA S.A

In Mexico: Whirlpool México, S. de R.L. de C.V.

In Puerto Rico: Whirlpool Corporation.

In Panama, Costa Rica, Honduras, and Nicaragua, this Warranty is not valid without the signature and seal of the corresponding
Distributor. The Distributor will be directly responsible to the end consumer and, therefore, will act as the Warrantor.

Warranty Period:
Three (3) years for all components and labor, beginning on the date the consumer receives the product in conformity.

3

KitchenAid will cover
KitchenAid will cover the qualified labor and spare parts necessary for the repair and proper functioning of the warranted product,
provided that it requires intervention due to issues or malfunctions of the product itself or its components, and when the malfunction
occurs under normal use conditions.

This Warranty does not cover:
1. Damage caused by incorrect, improper, or illegal installation of the product, or by the installation and/or correction of a deficient

installation performed by unauthorized third parties.
2. Damage caused to the product and/or any other part and/or component of the product due to inadequate voltage, defective

electrical installations, and/or electrical current fluctuations.
3. Damage caused by foreign objects to the product (e.g., kitchen utensils).
4. Damage from the misuse of chemical or abrasive cleaners not intended or recommended for cleaning appliances.
5. Damage to glass, porcelain, plastic, rubber, or silicone parts, paint, and, in general, damage to the aesthetic parts of the product

caused by normal wear and tear of the product or its misuse.
6. Damage caused by: the normal wear and tear of the product or its improper or abusive use; accidents or any act of nature or

human action that can be considered as a fortuitous event or force majeure; impacts, falls, and/or scratches; transportation and/or
handling by an unauthorized third party; rodents, insects, or any other animal.

7. Failures in light bulbs or lamps in products that have internal lighting.
8. Repairs to the product by any person NOTauthorized by the Warrantor and/or the use of NON-original parts.
9. The costs of freight/transport and/or delivery of the product for the purposes of repairing the product when they have not been

authorized by the Warrantor.
10. The replacement of accessories that come with the product.
Technical specifications, installation guidelines, instructions for use and maintenance of the product, as well as repair
procedures and the process for claiming the warranty as outlined in this Warranty Certificate – including contacts for purchasing
genuine replacement parts – are detailed in this Owner’s Manual and/or online Product Guide. The request to enforce this Warranty
can be made in person and/or by telephone and/or by email to the Warrantor's Customer Service Center.

In Mexico, the warranty is not valid only in the following cases:
1. When the product has been used in conditions other than normal.
2. When the product has not been operated in accordance with its corresponding Owner’s Manual and/or online Product Guide.
3. When the product has been altered or repaired by persons or establishments not authorized by Whirlpool.

WARRANTY CERTIFICATE FOR SMALL KITCHENAID APPLIANCES
Rights of the Beneficiary/Holder:
� The Warrantor agrees to repair the warranted product within thirty (30) business days from the date of the repair request, except for

possible delays in the shipment of replacement parts sourced from overseas or due to a lack of availability of such parts for
reasons beyond the Warrantor's control. In all instances, the Beneficiary / Holder shall be duly informed of any potential delays
which may affect the repair period of the warranted product.

� The Warranty Beneficiary / Holder in this Certificate may transfer the warranty along with the warranted product while it is valid. In
such cases, the Warrantor will only recognize the new Beneficiary for the remaining warranty period, provided the user presents
the proof of purchase to validate the warranty.
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The validity conditions of the warranty are subject to the warranted product:
� When used in normal conditions and in complete compliance with the specifications, terms, and conditions detailed in the Owner’s

Manual and/or online Product Guide, which forms an integral part of this Warranty Certificate.
� When installed and used in accordance with the instructions and recommendations established in the Owner’s Manual and/or

online Product Guide.
� When kept protected from the effects of the weather (e.g., heat, humidity, cold, rain).

Important Note:
The Warrantor is not responsible for any material and/or personal, direct and/or indirect damage that may be suffered by the
purchaser, consumer, and/or third parties in relation to the warranted product, resulting from failure to follow the instructions provided
in the Owner’s Manual and/or online Product Guide of the warranted product, which is an integral part of this Warranty Certificate, and
in particular, resulting from non-compliance with the current regulations and standards for home installations.

This Warranty does not constitute and in no case can be interpreted as an extension or additional period beyond the terms and
conditions of the legal warranty of the product established by local law. This Warranty does not provide or grant the Beneficiary/Holder
hereof any rights other than those expressly stated in this document. This is without prejudice to the Legal Warranty recognized by
each country, which will be effective according to the terms and periods of the applicable local law in case of discrepancies.

The Warranty Certificate is only legal for the relevant term envisaged by the local legislation. In this regard, it has a conventional status
with respect to the period granted beyond the minimum term required by the applicable regulations in each country.

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION AND INDIVIDUALIZATION

Name of the purchaser/beneficiary of the warranty:

Identity Document:

Address/Telephone:

Name of distributor / Store: Product:

Address/Telephone: Model:

City and Country where it was purchased: Serial N:

Date of purchase: Invoice N:

Delivery date: Make:

Size or capacity (if applicable): Predefined material and color

WARRANTY CERTIFICATE FOR SMALL KITCHENAID APPLIANCES
To claim under this warranty:
� This document must be presented for all matters related to the warranty of products purchased in the countries listed below. If you

purchased your product in another country, please contact the store/distributor where it was purchased.
� The consumer must keep this document in a safe place. If the policy is lost, the consumer must show proof of purchase to make

use of the warranty.
� The consumer can activate the warranty covered by this certificate by contacting the distributor where they bought the product,

providing their product along with this policy completed with the necessary information in the "Individualization of the Warranted
Product" section, and properly stamped by the selling distributor.

� The consumer can claim the warranty covered by this policy by contacting the product manufacturer at the following addresses
and/or phone numbers

Mexico
Telephone Number: 80 0002 2767
Whatsapp:+52 81 2516 1867
E-mail: servicio@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid.mx

El Salvador, Costa Rica, Panama, Honduras and Nicaragua
Telephone Number:
WhatsApp support for El Salvador, Costa Rica, Panama,
Honduras, and Nicaragua:+57 31 1876 0622
Telephone Number:
In El Salvador:(503) 21 13 0427;
In Costa Rica: (506) 41 04 6034;
In Panamá:(507) 8 339 765;
In Honduras:(504) 2235 8741;
In Nicaragua:(57) 3118760622.
Opening Hours: Monday to Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
and on Saturdays from 8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
E-mail: kitchenaid_cam@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid-latam.com

Guatemala
Telephone Number: (502) 2 278 6722
Whatsapp:(57) 3118760622
E-mail: kitchenaid_cam@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid.gt

Colombia
Telephone Number: 6013557645
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail: contactocolombia@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid.com.co
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Venezuela
Telephone Number: (58) 212 720 1160
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail: kitchenaid_cam@whirlpool.com

Ecuador
Telephone Number: (593) 96 31 66972
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail: contactoecuador@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid-latam.com

Puerto Rico
Telephone Number: (1) 787 919 0773
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail:contactopuertorico@whirlpool.com

Dominican Republic
Telephone Number: (1) 829 947 7640
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail:contactorepublicadominicana@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid.com.do

®/™ ©2025 KitchenAid. All rights reserved. Used under license in Canada.
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SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO

Su seguridad y la seguridad de los demás es muy
importante.

Hemos incluido muchos mensajes importantes de seguridad en este manual y en
su electrodoméstico. Lea y obedezca siempre todos los mensajes de seguridad.

Este es el símbolo de alerta de seguridad.
Este símbolo le llama la atención sobre peligros potenciales que
pueden ocasionar la muerte o una lesión a usted y a los demás.
Todos los mensajes de seguridad irán a continuación del símbolo
de advertencia de seguridad y de la palabra “PELIGRO” o
“ADVERTENCIA”. Estas palabras significan:

PELIGRO
Si no sigue las instrucciones
de inmediato, usted puede morir o
sufrir una lesión grave.

ADVERTENCIA
Si no sigue las instrucciones, usted
puede morir o sufrir una lesión
grave.

Todos los mensajes de seguridad le dirán el peligro potencial, le dirán cómo reducir
las posibilidades de sufrir una lesión y lo que puede suceder si no se siguen las
instrucciones.

SALVAGUARDIAS IMPORTANTES
Para la utilización de electrodomésticos eléctricos es
importante seguir en todo momento y observar las
precauciones e instrucciones de seguridad que siguen:
1. Lea todas las instrucciones. El uso indebido de un

electrodoméstico puede dar como resultado lesiones
personales.

2. Para protegerse contra el riesgo de choque eléctrico no ponga
la base de la licuadora de pie en agua ni en ningún otro
líquido.

3. Este electrodoméstico no está diseñado para ser usado por
niños o personas con capacidad física, sensorial o mental
disminuida o que tengan falta de experiencia o conocimiento.
Se debe supervisar atentamente cuando se utilice cualquier
electrodoméstico cerca de niños. Los niños deben estar bajo
supervisión para garantizar que no jueguen con el
electrodoméstico.
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4. Apague el electrodoméstico (On/Off) antes de limpiarlo o de
montar o desmontar las piezas, luego desconéctelo del
tomacorriente si no se encuentra en uso. Para desenchufarlo,
tome el enchufe y retírelo del tomacorriente. Nunca tire del
cable eléctrico.

5. Evite tocar las piezas que estén en movimiento.
6. No utilice ningún electrodoméstico cuyo cable o enchufe esté

dañado, si el electrodoméstico no ha funcionado
correctamente o si se ha caído o dañado de alguna forma.
Devuelva el electrodoméstico al lugar de servicio técnico
autorizado más cercano para la inspección, la reparación o el
ajuste eléctrico o mecánico.

7. No utilice el electrodoméstico en exteriores.
8. No deje que el cable cuelgue del borde de la mesa o del

mostrador.
9. Mantenga las manos y los utensilios fuera del recipiente

mientras mezcla, para así evitar el riesgo de lesiones graves a
personas o daños a la licuadora. Puede usarse un raspador,
pero se debe utilizar solamente cuando la licuadora no está
funcionando.

10. Las cuchillas son filosas. Manipúlelas con cuidado.
11. Siempre use la licuadora con la tapa puesta.
12. Nunca deje el electrodoméstico sin supervisión mientras está

en funcionamiento.
13. Cuando mezcle líquidos o ingredientes calientes, el tapón

central deberá permanecer en su sitio sobre la abertura.
Cuando licue ingredientes o líquidos calientes, siempre
comience con la velocidad más baja y aumente lentamente
hasta la velocidad deseada.

14. El uso de accesorios o aditamentos, incluidos frascos para
conservas, no recomendados ni vendidos por KitchenAid
puede provocar incendios, descargas eléctricas o lesiones.

15. Deje que el electrodoméstico se enfríe completamente antes
de colocar o quitar piezas y antes de limpiarlo.
Medidas de seguridad Importantes requeridas para el
cumplimiento de la normativa en México:

16. Si se daña el cable de suministro eléctrico, deberá sustituirlo
KitchenAid, su agente de servicios o personal calificado para
evitar peligros.
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17. Este electrodoméstico no se diseñó para ser usado por
personas (incluidos niños) con capacidad física, sensorial o
mental reducida, o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a
menos que una persona responsable de su seguridad les
brinde supervisión o instrucciones relativas para su uso.

18. Los niños deben estar bajo supervisión para garantizar que no
jueguen con el electrodoméstico.

19. Apague el electrodoméstico, luego desenchúfelo del
tomacorriente cuando no esté en uso, antes de armar o
desarmar accesorios, antes de limpiar y antes de acercarse a
las partes que se mueven durante el uso.

20. No use el electrodoméstico para ningún otro uso que no sea
para el que fue diseñado. Podría ocasionar una posible lesión.

21. Este electrodoméstico no solo está diseñado para uso
doméstico sino también en aplicaciones similares tales como:
� Áreas de cocina para el personal en tiendas, oficinas y

otros ambientes de trabajo;
� Granjas.
� Hoteles, moteles y otros ambientes de tipo residencial para

los clientes.
� Ambientes tipo casa de huéspedes.

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
Este producto está diseñado únicamente para uso dentro del
hogar.
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ADVERTENCIA
Peligro de choque Eléctrico

Conecte a un contacto de pared de conexión a tierra de 3 terminales.
No quite la terminal de conexión a tierra.
No use un adaptador.
No use un cable eléctrico de extensión.
No seguir estas instrucciones puede ocasionar la muerte, incendio
o un choque eléctrico.

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA
IMPORTANTE: Deje que el electrodoméstico se enfríe completamente antes de colocar o
quitar piezas y antes de limpiarlo.

LIMPIEZA DE LA LICUADORAY LOS ACCESORIOS
Limpie la licuadora y los accesorios minuciosamente después de cada uso.
NOTA: Para evitar dañar la licuadora, no sumerja la base ni el cable en agua. Para evitar
rayas en la licuadora, no use productos de limpieza abrasivos ni estropajos.

1. Retire todo contenido restante del vaso. Llene la mitad del vaso con agua tibia y agregue
1 o 2 gotas de líquido lavavajillas. Coloque el vaso de la licuadora sobre la base.
Asegúrese de que el vaso de la licuadora esté totalmente en su lugar sobre la base. Fije la
tapa en el vaso, presione la función limpiar (Clean) y haga funcionar la licuadora durante
15 segundos para limpiarla. Quite el vaso de la licuadora, vacíe el contenido y enjuague
con agua tibia.

2. La tapa y la tapa central de la tapa se pueden limpiar en el estante superior del
lavavajillas.

3. Para limpiar la base y el cable de la licuadora: Desenchufe la licuadora antes de limpiarla.
Limpie la base y el cable con un paño tibio húmedo y seque con un paño suave.

PARA OBTENER INFORMACIÓN DETALLADA SOBRE EL USO Y LA LIMPIEZA DE LA 
LICUADORA
Visite www.kitchenaid.com/quickstart para ver instrucciones adicionales y la Guía del 
producto en línea, videos, recetas inspiradoras, información de garantía y consejos sobre 
cómo limpiar y utilizar su licuadora.

GARANTÍA Y SERVICIO
CERTIFICADO DE GARANTÍA DE PEQUEÑOS ELECTRODOMÉSTICOS DE LA MARCA KITCHENAID 
GARANTÍA VÁLIDA SÓLO EN EL PAÍS DE ADQUISICIÓN DEL PRODUCTO GARANTIZADO
IMPORTANTE: : Este Certificado o Tarjeta de Garantía debería presentarse junto a la factura o boleta de compra o recepción 
original del producto garantizado. Para Colombia: la factura será exigible sólo en los casos en que la normativa local así lo permita.
Comercializador/Importadores/Garantes de los productos garantizados:
En Colombia: Whirlpool Colombia S.A.S.

En Ecuador: Whirlpool Ecuador S.A.

En El Salvador: Whirlpool El Salvador S.A. de C.V.

En Guatemala: Whirlpool Guatemala S.A.

En México: Whirlpool México, S. de R.L. de C.V.

En Puerto Rico: Whirlpool Corporation.

En Panamá, Costa Rica, Honduras, Nicaragua, esta Garantía no es válida sin la firma y el sello del Distribuidor correspondiente, 
quien será responsable directo frente al consumidor final y por lo tanto revestirá el carácter de Garante.
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Término de la garantía:
Tres (3) años para todos los componentes y mano de obra a partir de la fecha en que el consumidor recibe el producto en
conformidad.

3

KitchenAid cubrirá
La mano de obra calificada y piezas de repuestos necesarias para la reparación y el buen funcionamiento del producto garantizado,
siempre que éste deba ser intervenido debido a inconvenientes o fallas de funcionamiento del mismo o de sus componentes y
cuando la falla se presente en condiciones normales de uso.

Esta Garantía no comprende:
1. Daños ocasionados por la instalación incorrecta, inapropiada o ilegal del producto o por la instalación y/o corrección de una

instalación deficiente efectuada por terceros no autorizados por el Garante.
2. Daños ocasionados al producto y/o a cualquier otra parte y/o repuesto del producto por voltaje inadecuado, instalaciones

eléctricas defectuosas y/o fluctuaciones de corriente eléctrica.
3. Daños ocasionados por elementos extraños al producto (Ej: utensilios de cocina).
4. Daños por el uso indebido de limpiadores químicos o abrasivos, no destinados o recomendados para la limpieza de

electrodomésticos.
5. Daños en partes de vidrio, porcelana, partes plásticas, de hule o de goma, pintura y en general los daños de las partes estéticas

del producto, causadas por el deterioro normal del producto o su mal uso.
6. Daños causados u ocasionados por: el deterioro normal del producto o uso incorrecto o mal uso; accidente o cualquier hecho de

la naturaleza o humano que pueda ser considerado como caso fortuito o fuerza mayor; golpes, caídas y/o rayaduras; transporte
y/o a la manipulación de un tercero no autorizado; roedores, insectos o cualquier otro animal.

7. Fallas en los bombillos o lámparas en aquellos productos que tengan iluminación interna.
8. Reparaciones del producto por alguna persona NO autorizada por el Garante y/o uso de piezas NO originales.
9. Los gastos de fletes / transporte y/o entrega del producto a los efectos de la reparación del producto cuando los mismos no hayan

sido autorizados por el Garante.
10. La reposición de accesorios que acompañen al producto.
Las especificaciones técnicas, condiciones de instalación, uso y mantenimiento del producto, así como las de su reparación y
el modo de hacer efectiva la Garantía otorgada en el presente Certificado de Garantía - incluyendo los contactos para la adquisición o
compra de repuestos legítimos – se encuentran detalladas en este Manual de Uso. La solicitud de cumplimiento de ésta Garantía se
podrá efectuar de forma personal y/o telefónica y/o por correo electrónico al Centro de Atención al Cliente del Garante.

Para México la garantía no es efectiva únicamente en los siguientes casos:
1. Cuando el producto ha sido utilizado en condiciones distintas a las normales.
2. Cuando el producto no ha sido operado de acuerdo con su correspondiente Manual de Uso y Cuidado.
3. Cuando el producto ha sido alterado o reparado por personas o establecimientos no autorizados por Whirlpool.

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTÍA DE PEQUEÑOS ELECTRODOMÉSTICOS DE LA MARCA KITCHENAID
Derechos del Beneficiario / Titular:
� El Garante se compromete a reparar el producto garantizado en un plazo de treinta (30) días hábiles contados a partir de la fecha

de la solicitud de reparación, salvo eventuales demoras en el embarque de repuestos, cuando los mismos provengan del
extranjero o en la falta de provisión y/o existencia de los mismos por razones externas al Garante. En todo caso, se informará al
Beneficiario / Titular oportunamente sobre las eventuales demoras que pudieran afectar el plazo de reparación del producto
garantizado.

� El Beneficiario / Titular de la Garantía contenida en el presente Certificado podrá ceder la misma junto al producto garantizado
durante el término de su vigencia; en este caso, el Garante sólo reconocerá al nuevo Beneficiario de ella, el tiempo de vigencia
pendiente, siempre y cuando el usuario muestre el comprobante de compra para validar la vigencia de la garantía.

Las condiciones de validez de la garantía están sujetas a que el producto garantizado:
� Sea utilizado en condiciones normales en un todo de acuerdo con las especificaciones, términos y condiciones indicadas en el

Manual de Uso del que este Certificado de Garantía es parte integrante.
� Sea instalado y usado conforme a las instrucciones y recomendaciones establecidas en el Manual de Uso.
� Sea mantenido protegido de los efectos del clima (Ej: calor, humedad, frío, lluvia).

Nota importante:
El Garante no se hace responsable por ningún daño y/o perjuicio material y/o personal, directo y/o indirecto que pudiesen sufrir el
adquirente, consumidor y/o terceros en relación al producto garantizado, originados en el no seguimiento de las indicaciones
establecidas en el Manual de Uso del producto garantizado por la presente y del cual este Certificado de Garantía forma parte
integrante, y en especial originadas en el no cumplimiento de las normas y reglamentaciones de control vigentes en relación a las
instalaciones domiciliarias.

La presente Garantía no constituye y en ningún caso podrá ser interpretada como una prórroga o plazo adicional en los términos y
condiciones de la garantía legal del producto establecida por la ley local. La presente Garantía no extiende ni otorga al Beneficiario/
Titular de ésta, más derechos que aquellos expresamente señalados en este documento. Ello sin perjuicio de la Garantía Legal que
cada país reconozca, la que será efectiva según los términos y plazos de la ley local aplicable en caso de divergencias.
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La Garantía otorgada a través del presente Certificado de Garantía reviste el carácter de legal únicamente por el plazo estipulado
localmente por ley como tal. En tal sentido, reviste el carácter de convencional respecto del plazo otorgado más allá del término
mínimo exigido por la normativa aplicable en cada país.

IDENTIFICACION E INDIVIDUALIZACION DEL PRODUCTO

Nombre del comprador/beneficiario de la garantía:

Documento de identidad:

Dirección/ Teléfono:

Nombre del distribuidor/ Almacén: Producto:

Dirección/ Teléfono: Modelo:

Ciudad y País de compra: Serie No:

Fecha de compra: Factura No:

Fecha de entrega: Marca:

Tamaño o capacidad (si aplica): Material y color predeterminado

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTÍA DE PEQUEÑOS ELECTRODOMÉSTICOS DE LA MARCA KITCHENAID
Para hacer efectiva esta garantía:
� Este documento deberá ser presentado para cualquier trámite relacionado con la garantía de productos adquiridos dentro de los

países que se mencionan a continuación. Si usted compró su producto en otro país, acuda a la casa comercial/distribuidor donde
fue adquirido.

� El consumidor deberá mantener este documento en su poder y en un lugar seguro. En caso de extravío de la póliza, el
consumidor deberá presentar su comprobante de compra para hacer válida la garantía.

� El consumidor podrá solicitar que se haga efectiva la garantía que ampara este certificado al distribuidor donde adquirió el
producto, presentando su producto con esta póliza llenada con los datos solicitados en la sección “Individualización del producto
garantizado” y debidamente sellada por el distribuidor que la vendió.

� El cons umidor podrá solicitar que se haga efectiva la garantía que ampara esta póliza al fabricante del producto en los domicilios
y/o teléfonos siguientes:

México
Lugar donde también podrá obtener las partes,
componentes, consumibles y accesorios originales.
Dirección: Antigua Carretera a Roma Km 9, Col. El Milagro,
Apodaca, N.L. México 66634
Línea telefónica gratuita nacional: 01800-0022-767
Horarios de Atención: Lunes a Viernes de 8:00 h a 19:00 h,
Sábado de 8:00 h a 17:00 h, Domingo de 10:00 h a 17:00 h
www.kitchenaid.com.mx
Para México: los gastos de transportación dentro de
nuestra red de servicio derivados del cumplimiento de
la garantía son sin costo alguno.

El Salvador, Costa Rica, Panamá, Honduras y Nicaragua
Línea telefónica:
Atención Whatsapp para El Salvador, Costa Rica, Panamá,
Honduras y Nicaragua +57 31 1876 0622
Líneas telefónicas
En El Salvador: (503) 21 13 0427;
En Costa Rica: (506) 41 04 6034;
En Panamá:(507) 8 339 765;
En Honduras:(504) 2235 8741;
En Nicaragua:(57) 3118760622.
Horarios de Atención: Lunes a viernes de 8:00 a.m. a 6:00 p.m.
y sábados de 8:00 a.m. a 2:00 p.m.
E-mail: kitchenaid_cam@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid-latam.com

Guatemala
Línea telefónica: (502) 2 278 6722
Whatsapp:(57) 3118760622
E-mail: kitchenaid_cam@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid.gt

Colombia
Línea telefónica: 6013557645
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail: contactocolombia@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid.com.co

Venezuela
Línea telefónica: (58) 212 720 1160
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail: kitchenaid_cam@whirlpool.com

Ecuador
Línea telefónica: (593) 96 31 66972
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail: contactoecuador@whirlpool.com
www.kitchenaid-latam.com

®/™ ©2025 KitchenAid. Todos los derechos reservados. Usado bajo licencia en Canadá. 

República Dominicana
Línea telefónica: (1) 829 947 7640
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail:contactorepublicadominicana@whirlpool.com 
www.kitchenaid.com.do

Puerto Rico
Línea telefónica: (1) 787 919 0773 
Whatsapp: (57) 3118760622
E-mail:contactopuertorico@whirlpool.com
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DISCOVER MORE. DÉCOUVREZ PLUS. DESCUBRA MÁS. 
KITCHENAID.COM/QUICKSTART 

P RODUCT QUESTIONS OR RETURNS 

QUESTIONS SUR LE PRODUIT OU LES RETOURS 

PREGUNTAS SOBRE EL PRODUCTO O DEVOLUCIÓNES
USA: 1.800.541.6390 | KitchenAid.com
CANADA: 1.800.807.6777 | KitchenAid.ca
MEXICO: 800 0022 767 | KitchenAid.com.mx
LATIN AMERICA: KitchenAid-Latam.com
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